Type: Job Name:
Due to a program of continuous improvement
specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2018 Birchwood Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.
45
Birchwood Lighting • 3340 E. La Palma Avenue • Anaheim, CA 92806
714.550.7118  fax 714.550.7151

NELLIS
Multi-Purpose Luminaire — LED
order example:
NS-C-PCD-LED55-CT4-UNV-WHT-TP
SERIES
NS Nellis Series
MOUNTING STYLE
A External Driver with 3” Static Stem to J-BOX
B Surface Mount Box with 4-point mounting with 3”
Static Stem
C Rapid Mount Box XL with 3” Static Stem
REFLECTOR / DIFFUSER
UPL 12% Uplight (Specular Reflector System)
-If UPL is selected, Skip Diffuser Options
PCD Prismatic Clear Polycarbonate Diffuser
-Type V Distribution
PAFD Prismatic Frosted Acrylic Diffuser
LED WATTAGE:
SERIES LED WATTAGE
ALL MODELS 35W / 55W / 75W / 100W
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE:
CT3 ±3000K LED Color Temp
CT4 ±4000K LED Color Temp
CT5 ±5000K LED Color Temp
VOLTAGE
347 347 Volts
480 480 Volts
UNV 120~277 Universal Volt
0-10V Low Voltage Dimming is Standard
FINISH
BK Black
BZ Bronze
PA Painted Aluminum
WHT White
NAT Epoxy Coating for Natatorium
– Includes Conformal Coating of LEDs
CC Custom Color (Visit www.ralcolor.com)
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PM Pendant Mount with Stem
– ½” IPS Conduit Stem (12” Length Standard)
Choose Pendant Canopy Style
CSW-R = Canopy Swivel for 4” Round J-Box
CSW-RR = Canopy Swivel for 4” Round J-Box
– Rapid Mount with Hinged Door
CSW-S = Canopy Swivel for 4” Square J-Box
CSW-SR = Canopy Swivel for 4” Square J-Box
– Rapid Mount with Hinged Door
MISC OPTIONS
BS Bird Shield
– Uplight (UPL) Not Available with Bird Shield
FUS Fuse and Fuseholder
FUS2 Double Fusing
HSS House Side Shield External (120° Standard)
IHS Inside House Side Shield (120° Standard)
SU 10KA Surge Protection for LED (ANSI C62.41.2)
TP Stainless Steel Tamper Proof Locking Screws
10W 10 Year Limited Warranty
DIMMING OPTIONS
Note: 0-10V 100%-30% is Standard
11DIM DALI LED Dimming (Style B / Style C Only)
12DIM Lutron LED Dimming (Style B / Style C Only)
13DIM LED Step Dimming (Style B / Style C Only)
Additional Options on PAGE 2 2
Nellis Series [NS]
8.65”
13.75”
Nellis Dimensions
Product Specifications
STYLE A
External Driver with
3” Static Stem to J-BOX
STYLE B
Surface Mount Box with